
dep

west Virginia department of environmentol protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 5?^ Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.eov

Tuesday, June 28,2022

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

POST OFFICE BOX 12359

SPRING, TX 773914954

Re: Permit approval for BLATT WTZ 205H
47-103-03508-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that fonn WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of pennitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

BLATT WTZ 20i

ANTHONY BLATT, ET AL

47-103-03508-00-00

New Drill

6/28/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

07/01/2022



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

Weit rirgiiiia Code § 22^-«(d) aUovre He Office of Oil and Oas to niflce enerifi,pem^ Pomitcoiiittunisbavetiiesanieefieetaslaw. Piiiliiw.to«iw<^rt ,^°*tionsq)onfliis
CCTldllions may resiih m ̂nforegmwrt rmnm m """TT W ffiS irrKn«41>fl Ihit

CONDmONS

1. 7N8i»t)posedacthri^ may require pCTsitco^

3. When conqjacting fills, each irnbl-fOTecompaiaionshaU not be more thm 12 mcAesmhaaj.** «of tte fiUm.^ shall be^ Ifafe as deteniaed by
of the ac^ amis used m qaaafc engiiieaod fin, ASTM D698, StandaidTest
OmipactiOT Oianclaristiss of Soil Usmg Standard Eflbrt. to achiesB OS %

g°^ wato suiy^ wdJ. will bei^iaered udih Ifae Oflice of Oil and Gas .md .11 ^n. ,^.. .„constnicted and plugged in acccadance with ifae standaids of flie Bureau for Public —
Lq^™ie etiitled IPettr Wett Hegulatlo^. 64 JJ- b .J^^Bt^lbli
HeaHhregaidiDgpeiimt^iiiaaeats. b Sou rfphiggiiig. (he qwator mm transfer the
owneruptaiagreementrfflieparties. AH drinUngwSer^nsTE^fiflJehn^Lr^J^^

«n»st of ti» drinking wen owner pior to o^erath^S'

7. 24 hoursprior to the inaintitm ofdie cmnpletion process flieqierntDr dan notgy the Chief e,l.i.a.rf,p...

9. ^»y«ftosiim or otfacrareidertouising loss of life or serious oeraooallnfaifv ««««,;««,

wen work on a the wen opmatm m it, contrmrtor sSKS^S
e«pl08ioamncciden^totheonandgasiii.,>eetorand(heaiiet^:;5wrfSSSh^

07/01/2022



API Number.

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. pe opendOT shaU imjvide to QflSce of oa and Gas dates of eadi of Ihe followmg wfflim 30 daafB oftteirycungicc; coaytetion of coasliiictica oftfee wall pad, cfflameacmiit of dril^o frfAniino
completion of any other pennitled weO wwk. and oanpletion offtc well Such notice sfaafl be novidedbv
sou!^ an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.

07/01/2022



WW-6B API NO. 47-J51

(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. siattWTZzosH /
Well Pad Name: ̂ mwrz

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

I) Well Operator: SWN Production Co.. LLC [494512924 |l03-Wetzel |7-Proct(^|681-WileyviHe
^

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: BlattWTZ205H Well Pad Name: BlattWTZ

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Anthony Blatt, ET AL public Road Access: St Joesph Baker Hill Road

4) Elevation, current ground: 128Q' Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1280'

5) Well Type (a) Gas x Oil Underground Storage

Other

(b)IfGas Shallow x Deep

Horizontal

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Target Formation- Marcellus, Up-Dip well to the North, Target Top TVD-7020', Target Base TVD-7069', Anticipated Thickness-49", Associated Pressure-4595

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7053' /

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 18191'

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 8245.56'

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 261'

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Nearby Well Records (reference API 4710303143)
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1880' and 2156' based on nearby well records

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 1112', 1406' 1450' 1509,1550'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None that we are aware of.

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

Page 1 of 3
07/01/2022



WW-6B

(04/15)

4710303508
API NO. 47- 103 -

OPERATOR WELL NO. BiaiiwTZ205H

Well Pad Name: siattwrz

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

M

New

Used

Grade
Weieht oer ft.

(lb/ft)

FOOTAGE: For

Drillina ffT)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

m

CEMENT:

Fili-uD

rCu. Ft.VCTS

Conductor 20" New J-55 94# 100' 100' GTS

Fresh Water 13 3/8" New J-55 54.4# 360' 360' ' 400 sx/CTS

Coal See Surface Casing

Intermediate 9 5/8" New J-55 36# 0' 2600' ̂ 942 sx/CTS

Intermediate 9 5/8" New J-55 i/0# 2600' 2810' ^

Production 5 1/2" New P-110 HP 20# 18191' 18191' leaO iSOSit/Tah lOCrirAd^

Liners

nn

TYPE

Size Cinl
Wellbore

Diameter finl

Wall

Thickness

fin)

Burst Pressure

(psi)

Anticipated

Max. Internal

Pressure fpsi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

feu. ft./k)

Conductor

o
CNJ

30" 0.25 2120 81 Class A 1.20/30% Excess

Fresh Water 13 3/8" 17.5" 0.380 2730 633 Class A 1.20/30% Excess

Coal See Surface Casing

Intermediate 9 5/8" 12 1/4" 0.395 3950 1768 Class A 1.19/40% Excess

Production 5 1/2" 8 3/4"-8 1/2" 0.361 14360 10500 Class A 1.19/5% Excess

Tubing

Liners

PACKERS

Kind:

Offi

nUGElVhD
of -''-i

Sizes:
M \Y 2 0 Zfl22

Depths Set:
Envirc

■ ue;..'"' '' ■
nmental proieoiion

Page 2 of 307/01/2022



4710101508
WW-6B API NO. 47- 103

(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. BiattwTZ205H
Well Pad Name: Biattwrz

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and stimulate any potential zones between and including the Benson to Marcellus. **lf we should encounter a void
place basket above and below void area- balance cement to bottom of void and grout from basket to surface or run
external casing packer/cementing stage tool above void interval and perform 2 stage cementing operation dependent
upon depth of void. Run casing not less than 20' below void nor more than 75' below void. (*lf freshwater is
encountered deeper than anticipated it must be protected, set casing 50' below and cts.)

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Well will be perforated within the target formation and stimulated with a slurry of water, sand, and chemical additives at
a high rate. This will be performed in stages with the plug and perf method along the wellbore until the entire lateral
has been stimulated within the target formation. All stage plugs are then drilled out and the well is flowed back to
surface. In some instances, additional toe prep may be performed by pumping additional water in the toe of the well
prior to perforating and pumping Stage 1 to ensure that the toe guns/toe sleeves are fully open prior to pumping stage
1. The well is produced through surface facilities consisting of high pressure production unites, horizontal separation
units, water and oil storage tanks. Max press and anticipated max rate-12,500 psi @100 barrels a minute.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 12.87

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres):

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

All boreholes will be conditioned with circulation and rotation for a minimum of one bottoms up and
continuing until operator is satisfied with borehole conditions.

RHGElVtO
Offica of Oil vHcJ C-.--

MAY 2 0 2022

>vfv/ L)6Dai"-'Ti®nt of
Enx,;rnnmental Protectton

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 307/01/2022



4710303508
CEMENT ADDITIVES

INTERVAL

SCHLUMBERGER

PRODUCT

NAME

BJ

PRODUCT

NAME

NEXTIER

PRODUCT

NAME PRODUCT USE CHEMICAL NAME CAS-Number

SURFACE

(FRESHWATER)

up to 3%

INTEGRA

SEAL
aeoo LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

SOOl A-7P aiio ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

COAL

PROTECTION

up to 3%

INTEGRA

SEAL
□600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

SOOl A-7P QUO ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

INTERMEDIATE

D020 BENTONITE □020 EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9

D047 FP 28L X LIQUID ANTI FOAM

AGENT

POLYPROPYLENE

GLYCOL
25322-69-4

INTEGRA

SEAL
□600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

CemNet X LOST CIRC MATERIAL
COATED FIBERGLASS

FIBERS
PROPRIETARY

SUGAR SUGAR □795 CMT RETARDER SUCROSE 57-50-1

SOOl A-7P □ 110 ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

PRODUCTION

□ ill ACCELERATOR SODIUM CHLORIDE 7440-23-5

SS-llW □880 SURFACTANT
NONIONIC

SURFACTANT
6540-99-4

D047 FP 28L X LIQUID ANTIFOAM

AGENT

POLYPROPYLENE

GLYCOL
25322-69-4

□X157011
SOLID ANTIFOAM

AGENT

FULLERS

EARTH(ATTAPULGITE)
8031-18-3

3><^ □540
HP FLUID LOSS

ADDITIVE

ALIPHATIC AMIDE

POLYMER
PROPRIETARY

D255 X MEDTEMP FLUID

LOSS ADDITIVE

POLYACRILIC

POLYMER
PROPRIETARY

—' " □213 RETARDER CHRYSTALLINE SILICA 14808-60-7

XT FL-66 □501
LOW TEMP FLUID

LOSS ADD

POWDERED

POLYSACCHARIDE
PROPRIETARY

BENTONITE □020 EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9

D208 ASA-301 X VISCOSIFIER/ANTI-
SETTLING AGENT

REFINED POLYMER/
CHRYSTALLINE SILICA

PROPRIETARY

D198 R-3 CEMENT RETARDER LIGNIN 8068-51-6

SUGAR SUGAR □795 CEMENT RETARDER SUCROSE 57-50-1

HECEIVED
Office of Oil ? .'.fJ OiB

MAY 2 0 2022

WO' C'epaitment or
Environmental Protection

07/01/2022



Southwestern Energy Company

Hlloiosso^

Proposed Drilling Program

Well: BLATT WTZ 205

Field: VICTORY FIELD WET

County: WETZEL

SHL: 39.7160 Latitude

BHL: 39.7405 Latitude

KBEIev: 1,306 ft MSL

-80.6882 Longitude

-80.7095 Longitude

KB: 26ftAGL

Re-entry Rig: TBD

Prospect: Marcellus Shale

State: WV

GLEIev: 1,280 ft MSL

swn
SouthwestertT Energy"

NO COAL VOID EXPECTED

Gas Storage interval: 2105'-2521' (Maxton, Base of Big Injun)

PROD IOC Lead @ 2,800 ' MD

PROD TOC Tall @ 7,697 ' MD

TUBULAR DETAIL

100'to 380'

Air/Mist

380' to 2,830'

Air/Mist

Casing String
Casing Size

(in)

Weight

(Min)

Grade

(Min)

Planned Interval

From To

Conductor 20 94.0# J-55 0' 100'

Surface/Coal 13.375 54.4# J-55 0' 360'

Intermediate 9.625 36.0# J-55 0 ' 2,600'

Intermediate 9.625 40.0# J-55 2,600 ■ 2,810'

Production 5.5 20.0# P-110 HP 0' 18,191"

CEMENT DETAIL

Sacks Class Density

Conductor 127 A 19.3

Surface 400 A 15.6

Intermediate 942 A 15.6-16.0

Production 3505 A 14.5-15.0

2,830' to 6,604'

Air/Mist

TD at 0 ■

KOP at 6,604 ' MD Freshwater Depth - 261' TVD

Coal Depth - 1112',1406M450M509M550'TVD

Saltwater Depth - 1880', 2156' TVD

TVD - 7,053 '

TMD- 18,191'

0' to 6,604'

12.0-12.5 ppg

d

7,053' Target Center

TDat 18,191'MD

6,874' TVD

EOB at 7,797 ' MD

SHLOnondaga 7,069'TVD

Created by: Dicky Hall on 05/26/2022

Onondaga 6,890' tvd 7,797 ■ to 18,191'

12.5-13.5 ppg

07/01/2022



4710303508
WW-9

(4/16) APi Number 47 - '•03

Operator's Well No. BiauwrzaosH
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name SWN Production Co., LLC OP Code 494512924

Watershed (HUC 10) Blake Fork of Lynn Camp Run of Fish Creek Quadrangle Wiieyvllle

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes li/^l No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes _

No

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes _ If so, what ml.?No

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number Various Approved Facilities
Reuse (at API Number At the next antlcplated well

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain recovery and solidification on site

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes- See Attachment 3A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. **«"«'»'<op.Mi8d.a»iHh8oaMtr«»nKOpioTD

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic Oil Base

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Attachment 3B

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. landfill

-If lefl in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)_

'Lr^ndfll] or offsitC IlHIUC/pCrnilt number? M63dosvfil(SWF-1032, Short Cr6©kSWF-1034,C3rbonLjr7i6Slon$MSWL018781,W6tZ6l county 1021
Apex baniiary LanoTiii brooKe uo avvh-iui;^,

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August I, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting falsejijformation, includir\g tfie possibility of fine or imprisonment.

niXFIVFD
Oh5ca or Oil tnd a-mCompany Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name)_^ !/

Company Official Title Senior Regulatory Analyst
MAY 2 0 im

E.
■  ':-aiTrnent of

.■■iiri^ntal Protection

Subscribed day ofy A , 20 2 Z

My commission expires.

Notary Public
R£IO CROFT

Notary Public Official Seal
State of West Virginia

■CiyCiSyy My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2024
47 Sparrow Lane Morgantown WV 26508

07/01/2022



4710101098

Attachment 3A

CLOSED LOOP SYSTEM

The closed loop system is designed to eiiminate the use of reserve pits by providing a higher ievei of
solids control processing and using steei pits for capture of driii cuttings. The cuttings are then

processed to achieve landfill requirements before hauiing to approved iandfiiis. The iiquids are
processed to recycle into the active mud system or to transfer to onsite temporary storage as needed.

The closed loop system consists of several sets of a shale gas separator (often called a 'methana'),
several banks of solids shakers, high speed centrifuges (1 or 2) used to process the fluid portion of the

mud system to remove iow gravity soiids, iow speed centrifuge used for barite recovery in high weight

iiquid driliing systems, a dewatering system (for air intervals and if freshwater mud systems are in use)

used to further clean liquids by fioccuiation and additional mechanical separation, associated open top

tanks for processing liquids and capturing solids for disposal, and transfer pumps to move fluids through

the processes. There is an area adjacent to the cuttings tanks (Red Zone) where a track hole is utilized to

recover the processed cuttings for loading into containers for hauloff. (See attached schematic of a

generic closed loop system layout)

Below are discussions of the processes used when drilling the air interval or iiquids interval.

AIR DRILLING INTERVALS

During air drilling operations, flow from the rig will pass down the flowline to the Shale Gas Separater

(sometimes called a methane) where gas and liquids/solids are separated. Gas is sent to the flare

scrubber tank and is flared at the flare stack. Solids and fluids pass across a shaker system to separate

soiids from iiquids, Soiids pass into the cuttings tanks where they are captured for drying and hauioff to

an approved landfill site. Liquids fail into a shaker tank and are collected by a centrifugal pump to be

processed by the high speed centrifuge to further separate iiquids and soiids. Solids are then dumped

into the cuttings tank for drying and hauioff. Liquids are further processed to remove additional iow

gravity soiids before being reused or transferred to onsite storage.

LIQUIDS DRILLING (FRESHWATER, BRINE, SOBM)

When drilling is converted to liquids drilling, the shale gas separator and associated shaker tank are

bypassed, and the liquids system is processed over the primary and drying shaker systems. Cuttings

drop into the cuttings tank for additional processing. Any recoverable associated iiquids attached to the

cutting are recovered out the tank and processed through the iow gravity (high speed) and barite

recovery centrifuges (low speed) to further remove iow gravity soiids and to recover barite for reuse in

the mud systems.

may 2 0 2022

t:n..,.n,r.entai Protect/on

07/01/2022
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4710303508

Attachment 3B

Drilling Mediums

Surface/CoaKif present)/Freshwater Intervals:

Air

Freshwater (if needed based on conditions)

Intermediate/Coal (if present);

Air

Production Hole;

Air

Synthetic Oil (Base Fluid for mud system)

Barite

Calcium Chloride

Lime

Organophilic Bentonite

Primary and Secondary Emulsifiers

Gilsonite

Calcium Carbonate

Friction Reducers

nHceivt=DOffice of Oi! end Gsa

2 0 2022

Rev. 6/11/2018 07/01/2022



4710303508

Form WW-9

SWN Production Co., LLC

Operator's Well No. 205H

Proposed Revegetation Treatment; Acres Disturbed

'""|'-dbypH.^mi..2 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6-38

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 800/500 lbs/acre
I I—.. . -

Mulch Tons/acre

Prevegetation pH

Seed Mixtures

Temporai*y

Seed Type

Attachment 30

lbs/acre

Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). Tf water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (I, x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet

m .... A . • J 1....
L A Oil i V WVA .

Comments; ^ //

UHio.ro.' u;(^;;id(3£8

may 2 0 2022

xijie-Oil & Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed? .) Yes

Date; -

_)No

07/01/2022



Attachment 3C

swn
Southwestern Energy*

WVD Seeding Specification

To Order Seed contact Lyndsi Eddy FIIppo office 570-996-4271 cell 501-269-5451 lyndsl_eddy@swn.com {please allow 7 to 10 days for delivery)

WON-ORGANIC PROPERTIES

Seed Mixture: ROW Mix SWN Supplied

Orchardgrass

Timothy

Annual Ryegrass

Brown Top Millet

Red Top

Medium Red Clover

White Clover

Birdsfoot Trefoil

Rough Bluegrass

40%

15%

15%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

Apply @ lOOIbs per acre

April 16th- Oct. 14th

10-20-20 Fertilizer

Pelletized Lime

E

All legumes are

innoculated at 5x normal

rate

Apply 200!bs per acre

Oct. 15th- April 15th PLUS

SOIbs per acre of Winter Wheat

"^Apply @ 500lbs per Acre

Apply @ 2 Tons per Acre

*unless otherwise dictated by soil test results

eedm^akulatiorUnfomj^^

1452' of 30' ROW/LOD is One Acre
871' of 50'ROW/LOD Is One Acre

622" of 70' ROW/LOD is One Acre

Every 622 linear feet in a 70' ROW/LOD, you shouid be using (2) 501b bags of seed, (4) 501b
bags of fertilizer and (80) 50lb bags of Lime (2x seed in winter months + 50ib Winter
Wheat/ac).

Special Considerations:

Landowner Special Considerations including CREP program participants require additional

guidance that is not given here. Discuss these requirements with SWN supervision at the

beginning of the project to allow time for special seed delivery.

Apply @ lOOIbs per acre Apply @ 200lbs per acre

April 16th- Oct. 14th Oct. 15th-April 15th

Organic Fertilizer @ 200lbs per Acre Pelletized Lime @ 2 Tons per Acre

Seed Mixture: Wetland Mix SWN Supplied

ORGANIC PROPERTIES

Seed Mixture: SWN Production Organic Mix SWN Supplied

Organic Timothy

Organic Red or White Clover

OR

Organic Perennial Ryegrass

Organic Red or White Clover

50%

50%

50%

50%

VA Wild Ryegrass

Annual Ryegrass

Fowl Bluegrass

Cosmos 'Sensation

Redtop

Golden Tickseed

Maryland Senna

Showy Tickseed

Fox Sedge

Soft Rush

Woolgrass

Swamp Verbena

Apply @ 25lbs per acre

April 16th- Oct. 14th

NO FERTILIZER OR LIME INSIDE WETLAND LIMITS

T

Is
3

o §
^ z
o O

6'
3

-<

to

o

rsj

rsj
rsi

S
in

O

5s

■; <
jdlo

20%

20%

20%

10%

5%

5%

5%

5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

Apply @ SOIbs per acre
Oct. 15th- April 15th

Rev.3/30/2022

07/01/2022
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JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112
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mental Protection

1. SUI!;>Ct AMD DarALTr OmER MFORUATION AND T>eiR
BOUROARIES SHORN HEREON WEPtE PLOTTEB FROU DEEDS AW/CB
TAX PARCa AWS PfttWOED BT CUEld AAe/0« FIELD IDCAHOHS.

2. THIS PUT DOES MOT RCPRESEMT A SOUNtWfT SDRrt* Of THE
PARCELS SHORN HERCOH.

. All HSETS ARC MO NORTH UNLESS 0THERW6E DEPICTCD.

LECEND: access rcud
O PTOPOSEO SURFACE HOl£ / BOnOU HOLE — — PU0UC KM
-J[(- EMSIINC / PROOUCIMG WELUCAO ACCESS RM TO PREV. Sdl

LPLK UWDINC POtHT LOCATION = = = = l£*SE BOUWWr
PROPOSED PATH

AOOO PLAIN

WELL OPERATOR;
SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY. LLC

ADDRESS;
1300 FORT PiERPONT ROAD. SUfTF 900 MORflAhJTOWN. WV 96.50S

SURFACE OWNER:
ANTHONY BLATT. ET AL

WELL (FARM) NAME:
BLATT WTZ

COUNTY - CODE
WFT7FL - 10.3

uses 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME
WILFfVILLE. WV

WOi I jSERlAL §
205H

DISTRICT!
proctor

Z;\2022 BACKUPS\1-03-22 DJ\SWN\8LATT\waL PIAT\20SH\FI>1A1.\SLATT (TO 20SH 05-02-22\BLAn TO 20S« 05-02-22.DWC
MONDAY MAY 02 2022 02:aiPM

PROPERIY NUUBER 2501169907
PAD D 3001156342

07/01/2022



Blatt WTZ 205H AOR

API Operator | Status 1 Latitude Longitude Vertical TD | Producing Formation Producing Zones Not Perforated 1

051-02357

Tug Hill Operating, LLC 1320 South University Drive,
Suite 500, Forth Worth, TX 76107 Permitted 39.781702 -80.726776 6220 Marcellus Big Injun

051-00543-P

Reed Oil Company 1148 Village Way, Fairmont WV
26554 Plugged 39.655872 -80.426795 3221 Unknown

051-70322 Unknown Unknown *** *** Unknown Unknown

051-70321 Unknown Unknown «*• Unknown Unknown

051-70320 Unknown Unknown ••• Unknown Unknown

051-70119 Benedum Brothers Unknown *** *** 3085' Gordon

051-70312 Unknown Unknown *•* Unknown Unknown

051-30062 South Penn Plugged 39.735723 -80.707419 3044' Gordon

051-70313 Unknown Unknown «•* Unknown Unknown

051-70316 Unknown Unknown *** ••• Unknown Unknown

051-70315 Unknown Unknown .*« Unknown Unknown

051-70314 Unknown Unknown *** Unknown Unknown

07/01/2022



4710303508

MARCELLUS WELL DRILLING PROCEDURES

AND

WELL SITE SAFETY PLAN

swn
Production Company'

SWN Production Company, LLC
1300 Fort Pierpont Drive, Suite 201
Morgantown, West Virginia 26508

API NO. 47-XXX-XXXXX

WELL NAME: Blatt WTZ 205H

Wileyviile QUAD
Proctor DISTRICT

WETZEL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

Submitted by:

Name: Brittany Woody

Title: Senior Regulatory Analyst

Date: 5/2/2022

SWN Production Co., LLC

Approved by:

Name:

Title: '/? > ^

Approved by:

Name:

Title:

Date: - P- ̂

Date:

n-c^ivho
o, r.'r' -idQsa

may 2 0 mil
VW' L'ep::j, of

Environmental Protection

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC - CONFIDENTIAL

07/01/2022
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GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

ACCESS ROAD
NOTES ON SURVEY
1. SURFACE AND ROyALTY OWNER INFORUATION AND THBR

BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREON WERE PLOTTED FROM DEEDS AND/OR
TAX PARCa MAPS PROVIDED BY CUENT AND/OR FIELD LOCATIONS.

2. THIS PtAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY SURVEY OF THE
PARCELS SHOWN HEREON.

4. AU. INSETS ARE GRID NORTH UNLESS OTHERWISE DEPICTED.

— PUBUC ROAD
ACCESS ROAD TO PREV. SITE

LEGEND:
O PROPOSD) SURFACE HOLE / BOTTOM HOLE

EXISTING / PRODUONG WELL>IEAD
LPL* LANDING POINT LOCATIW === = = LEASE BOUNDARY

PROPOSED PATH
C ft? aOOD PLAIN

WELL OPERATOR:
SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY. LLC

WaL (FARM) NAME:
BLATT WTZ

wellT
205H

SERIAL #

ADDRESS:
1300 FORT PIERPONT ROAD. SUFTE 200 MORGANTQWN. WV 26508

COUNTY - CODE
WET7EL - 103

DISTRICT;
PROCTOR

SURFACE OWNER:
ANTHONY BLAH. FT AL

uses 7 1/2 QUADRANCa MAP NAME
WILEYVILLE. WV

Z;\2022 0ACKUPS\1-03-22 DJ\SWN\BLATT\WEa PLAA205H\FINAL\BLATT WTZ 205H 05-02-22\BLATT WTZ 205H 05-02-22.0WC
MONDAY MAY 02 2022 08:26AM

PROPERTY NUMBER 2501169907
PAD ID 3001156342

07/01/2022



Latitude; 39'45'00"f -SURFACE HOLE 6,047'-

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL):

JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, WV 26302
304-623-5851

Ik
Latitude: 39'45'00"

-BOTTOM HOLE 12.046'-

UTW (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS);
NORTHING: 4,396.287.932
EASTING: 526,727.525

o°

-I
o§

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL):

UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17. METERS):
NORTHING: 4.398,996,780
EASTING: 524.890.083

IINF BEARING DISTANCE DESCRIFHION MONUMENT

1 1 S 86*32'03" W 1404.46' SHL TO UWDMARH 4" ELM W/ 3 HACKS

1 ? S 29'15"04" E 1062.29' SHL TO LANDMARK FD. 5/8' REBAR

1 ,5 N 28*58'12" W 1208.34' AZL2 TO BHL

LINE BEARING DISTANCE CURVE LENGTH - DESCRIPTION

LT N .3B-27'40" E 1976.35' 2515.96' SHL TO LPL

L4 N 3a'19'07"' W 930.22' 934.32' AZL1 TO AZL2

LANDING POINT LOCATION (LPL):

UTM (NADB3, ZONE 17. METERS):
NORTHING. 4.396.759.623
EASTING: 527,102.204
AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-1 (A2L1);

UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,398,452.111
EASTING: 525,244.270
AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-2 (AZL2):
UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17. METERS):
NORTHING: 4,398,574.563
EASTING: 525,068.470

24- YEU.OW

POPLAR

205H70316

3O0R2

j 70321

3000'

03144)
027695
03143)

MARSHALL COUNTY

lAGTZEL COUNTY

(«St44)eXtSTINC WELLS

WITHIN 30D0-

SCALE riJOOO'

(03143)
REgTRICTIQNS

INSET

2500 SO FT. mTMN 625 Fin- OF

HOLE
73074

1. NO OCCUPIED DWELUNGS
CENTER OP PAD.

2. NO AGRICULTURE BUILDINGS > 2500 SO FT. WTTHIN 625 FEET OF
CENTER OF PAD.

3. NO WATER WELLS OR DEVELOPED SPRINGS ARE WITHIN 250 FEET
OF PROPOSED WELL.

4. NO PERENNIAL STREAMS, LAKES. PONDS. OR RESERVOIf?S WITHIN
100 FEET OF THE UMITS OF nSTURBANCE.

5- NO NATURALLY PRODUCNG TROUT STREAM WITHIN 300 FEH OF
UUITS OF DtSTURBANCE.

6- NO GROUND INTAKE OR PU8UC WATER SUPPLY WITHIN 1000 FEET
OF WELL PAD. UMTS OF DISTURBANCE. E & S CONTROLS OR
PUBUC WATER SUPPLY.

NOTES ON SURVEY

1. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND WEIR

BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREON WDTE PU3TTE) FROM DEEDS AND/OR
TAX PARCEL MAPS PROV10ED BY CUEMT AND/OR F3XD LOCATIONS.

2. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BCHONOAHY SURVEY OF THE

PARCELS SHOWN HEREON.

4. ALL INSETS ARE GRID NORTH UNLESS OTHERWISE DEPICTED.

I, THE UNDER9GNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLIDGE AND BtUEF AND SHOWS
ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND REGULATIONS ISSUQ)
AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF OJVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

2000 2000

I *
KO. 708

STATE OF
* z

''Tiinin***

7307

GRAPHIC FEET

P.S. 708 DoahM ̂ 'C LLc-'OO

COMPANY:

SWN
Production Company, LLC

swn
Production Company^"

r^-O

n«K« jtiF
'//ni/rf*'

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25034

MINIMUM

DEGREE OF

ACCURACY: J/200 OPERATOR'S WELL #:

BLATT \A/TZ

205H

PROVEN SURVEY
SOURCE OF GRADE GPS

ELEVATION: (NAVD 88. US FT) API WELL §: 47
STATE

103
PERMlfCOUNTY

WELLTYPE: OIL WASTE DISPOSAL PRODUCTION; " DEEP "
WATERSHED: B.LAK.E._FORK OF LYNN CAMP RUN OF FISH CREEK (HUC-10)
DISTRICT: PROCTOR COUNTY: WETZEL
SURFACE OWNER: ANTHONY BUTT, ET AL

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: ANTHONY BLATT, ET AL

GASX LIQUID INJECTION STORAGE

ELEVATION: _1279.8'
QUADRANGLE: WlLEYyLLiE._WV

ACREAGE: _ ±108.00
ACREAGE: ±108.00

SHALLOW X

DRILLX drill DEEPER j , REDRILLu FRACTURE OR STIMULATE X PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
CONVERT i PLUG & ABANDON | CLEAN OUT & REPLUG !_ OTHER CHANGE 1 | (SPECIFY)

PERFORATE NEW FORMATION

TARGET FORMATION: MARCEUUS ESTIMATED DEPTH: 7,053 TVD 18,191 TMD

WELL OPERATOR: ,_SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, _LLC

ADDRESS: . 1300_F0RT PIERPONT ROAD. SUrTEJOQ. _
CITY: MORGANTOWN STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26508

DESIGNATED AGENT: BRITTANY WOODY
ADDRESS: 1,300 FORT PIERPONT ROAD,_SUITE 200
CITY; MORGANTOWN STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26508

LEGEND: surveyed boundary

O PROPOSED SURFACE HOLE / BOTTOM HOLE DRILUNG UNIT
EXISTING / PR(®UCING WELLHEAD = = = = LEASE BOUNDARY

REVISIONS: DATE: 05-02-2022

DRAWN BY: N. MANO

® EXISTING WATER WELL
Fs) EXISTING SPRING

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

DRAWING NO:

WELL LOCATION PLAT

MONDAY MAY 02 2022 02;02PM
PROPERTY NUMBS? 2501169907

PAD ID 3001156342

07/01/2022



JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, WV 26302
■ 304-623-5851

Detail A

WELL BORE TRACTS

TRACT SURFACE OWNER (S) / ROYALTY OWNER (R) TAX PARCEL

J BLATT ANTHONY ET AL (S/R) 12-4-5

TRACT SURFACEOWNERIS! TAXPARCa

2 RABER NANCT ETALfS) 12-4-6

3 SLAIRZACHARYM(S) &-21-19

4 BLAIRZACHARYMIS) 9-21-18

5 VILLERSROBERTFIS) 9-21-1

6 WQGAND DAVID PAULISl 9-20-lS

7 NICE MARY JOSEPHINE (S) 9-20-13

8 WQGAND DAVID PAUL IS] 9-20-12.1

9 MIUERJM1ES B & HELEN M IS] 9-20-8

10 FROHNAPFa PATRICK A ET UX ISl 9-20-11

11 MILLER ELEANOR T & JAMES B (SI 9-20-9.2

12 MILLER ELEANOR T & JAMES B IS) 9-20-9.1

13 FROHNAPFEL DAVID PAUL IS) 9-20-7.1

14 TAGG SONNY M & LINDA L(S) 9-20-7

I. THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWl£DGE AND BEUEF AND SHOWS
ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND REI^LAHONS ISSUED
AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVlRONMDfTAL PROTECTION.

P.S. 708

z  I NO. 708 \ =
1*1. STAI8 OP J* =

-  ''Oimn***

ADJOINING OWNERSTABL£

TRAa SURFACE OWNER TAX PARCEL

A BLATT ANTHONY 12-4-lS

B BLATTANTHONYC 12-4-14

C BLATT ANTHONY FT AL 12-4-4

D HOFFMAN KIMBERLYC 12-4-40

E FOX PAULS 9-21-21

F HOFFMAN KIMBERLYC 9-21-1.1

G FOXTHOMASJOHN 9-2M0

H MILLER JAMES B & HELEN M 9-20-16

1 WEIGAND JOHN G JR & MARILYN S 9-20-17.S

J WEIGAND JOHN G JR & MARILYN S 9-20-9

K MILLER JAMESETUX 3-20-9.6

L WEIGAN D J OHN G J R ET UX 9-20-12.2

M MILLER JAMES B& HELEN M 9-20-12

H MILLER JAMESETUX 9-20-9.5

0 STINEMARY MARGARET 9-20-21

P KLUG JOAN LET AL 9-20-22

Q FROHNAPFELGERALD A ET UX ESTS- TRUST 9-20-5

R FERRELL KEITH & KRISTY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 9-20-6

S FERRELLKEITH a KRISTY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 9-18-lS

T DULANEYMICKEYRJR 9-20-7.2

U FROHNAPFEL CLEMENT E & BRENDA L 9-18-13

V FROHNAPFEL CLEMENT E ET AL 9-18-14

w ROSELAND PROPERTY UC 9-21-2

X BLAIRZACHARVM 9-21-4

Y BIAIRZACHARYM 9-21-16

Z BLAIRZACHARYM 9-21-17

A2 BLAIRZACHARVM 9-21-15

B2 MASON DtXON FARMS LLC 9-21-12

C2 RABER NANCY ETAL 12-4-7

D2 BITHELL CHRISTOPHER P 12-4-26

E2 BITHEU CHRISTOPHER P 12-4-17

F2 RABER NANCT ETAl 12-4-16

G2 SHIBEN ESTATES INC 12-4-25

REVISIONS: COMPANY:

SWN
Produc! on Company, LLC

swnf-v

OPERATOR'S

WELL #:

BLATTWTZ

205H

Production Company"'

April
47-103-0^50?

DATE: 05-02-2022

DRAWN BY: N. MANO

DISTRICT:

PROCTOR

COUNTY:

WETZEL

STATE:
WV

SCALE:
DRAWING NO:

N/A

WELL LOCATION PLAT 3

Z:\2022 BACKUPS\1-03-22 DJ\SWN\BLATT\WEa SLAT\20SH\FINAL\eLATr WTZ 205H 05-02-22\BLATT WTZ 205H 05-02-22,OWG
MONDAY MAY 02 2022 10:53AM

07/01/2022



WW-6A1 Operator's Well No. BlattWTZ 205H
(5/13) *

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in tliis Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas aie as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

*Co-tenancy utilization - At least 7 mineral owners in tract and at least 75% of the royalty owners have consented to the lawful use or development of
the oil or natural gas mineral property on the tract The interests of the remaining co-tenants will be secured pursuant to the Co-tenancy
Modernization and Majority Protection Act

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The pemiit applicant for the proposed well work addiessed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DBF,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management Office
• WV Division ofNaturalResoui-cesWV Division of Highways
• U.S. Anny Corps of Engineers 2 0 Z022
• U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service , .
•  County Floodpiain Coordinator [3nvi'i2inmenui r roiection

Tlie ̂ plicant furtlier acknowledges tliat any Office of Oil and Cias pennit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired fi"om the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: SWN Production Company, LLC

By:

Its: staff Landman

1

Page 1 of

07/01/2022



Exhibit "A"

Book/Page
% Interest Not

Tract ff Tax Parcel Lessor Lessee Royalty
LeatadbySWN

1 12-4-S Edwarti V. Blatc and Christina C Biatl. his wife; The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company 4SA/310

COra A. Schibelhood, widow:

Theresa Estep and Joseph Estep, her husband

The Manufacturers Light and Heat Qsmpany Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 422/204

Colun^ia GasTransmission Corporation Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC 663/592

SWN Production Company, LLC 1S7A/540

2 12-4-6 F.B. Sivert and Regena Sivert, his wife The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company 12.500% 4SA/37D

The Manufacturers Light and Heat Campany Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 263/164

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC 90A/242

Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC SWN Production Company, LLC 157A/540

Pamela J. Roebuck, a/k/a Pamela Ro^uck and Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC. 12.500% 109A/112

Ernest G. Roebuck, her husband

Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC SWN Production Company, LLC 157A/540

Ronald A. Michaelis and Suranne Michaelis, his wife Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC 12.500% llOA/467

Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC SWN Production Company, LLC i57A/S40

Gary R- Michaelis, a/k/a Gary Robert Michaelis and Ches^ake Appaiachia, LLC. 12.500% 114A/288

Karen A. Michaelis, his wife

Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC SWN Production Company, LLC 1S7A/S40

Tara Pass, f/k/aTara Roebuck and James H. Pass, Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC 12.500% 107A/a75

her husband

Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC SWN Production Company, LLC 1S7A/S40

Ernest G. Ro^Hick, Jr., a single man Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC. 12.500% lOSA/583

Otesape^e Appaiachia, LLC SWN Production Company, LLC 157A/540

Stephen Michaelis, a single man Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC. 12.50(M 119A/51

Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC SWN Production Company. LLC 157A/540

Eric Michaelis, a single man Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC. 1^500% 110A/3S8

Chesapeake Appaiachia. LLC SWN Production Company. LLC 157 A/540

3 9-21-19 Ocie Neely, divorced Manufacturers Light and Heat Company 12.500% 342/395 0.00%

The Manu^cturers light and Heat Company Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 422/204

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC 662/322

Chesapeake Appaiachia. LLC SWN Production Comoany, LLC 33/110

4 9-21-18 Ocie Neely, divorced Manufacturers Light and Heat Company 12.500% 342/395 0.00%

The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 422/204

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC 662/322

Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC SWN Production Comoany, LLC 33/110

5 9-21-1 Robert Frartds Viilers and April L Villers, his wife Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC IS.000% 676/87 0.00%

Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC SWN Production Company, aC 33/110

Hayhurst Company Chesapeake Appaiachia, LLC. 16.000% 674/121

Chesapeake Appaiachia. LLC SWN Produnlon Company. LLC 33/110

6 9-20-15 David P. Weigand, tingle SWN Production Company, LLC 17.000% 1119/56S 0.00%

7 9-20-13 Roy^ Owrter B/a n/a n/a 1.041%

Lynn E. Cook. aA/a Lynn Ellen Cook SWN Production Company, LLC 16.000% 915/404
Mary K. McKeets, aA/a Mary Katherine Schoene. SWN Production Company, LLC 16.000% 915/426

a/k/a Mary K. McKets
FrancesJ. Pucharich, a/k/a Frances Jo Pucharlch SWN Production Comparty, LLC 16.000% 915/414

Amy C Murray, a/k/a Amy Christine Murray SWN Production Cimpany, LLC 16.000% 915/422
Suzanne Thompson SWN Production Company, LLC 16.000% 915/418
Margaret J. Miller, a/k/a Margaret Julia Agnes SWN Production Company, LLC 17.000% 916/159
Miller, aA/a Meg J. Oolin, a single womw

Mark HJ. Miller and Cheryl Miller, his wife SWN Production Company, LLC 17.000% 916/155
Mary C. Wright, a single woman SWN Production Company, LLC 17.000% 915/397
Constance S. Miller and Charles Allen Miller, Sr.. her SWN Production Company, LLC 18.000% 920/146
husband

Teresa Church, married dealing with her sole and SWN Production Company. LLC 18.000% 926/303 HE
separate property Offic« 0
Donna K. Yoho, widow SWN Production Company, LLC 16.000% 956/238
Joseph E. Masters, a single ntan SWN Production Company, LLC i6.oom 961/225

MAYAlbert H. Hohman and Mary Louise Hohman, SWN Production Company, LLC 18.750% 926/299
Trustees of the Hohman Revocable Trust dated

8/8/2014 t b r\ • V

Mary J. Nice and Jacob W. Nice, wife and husband SWN Production Company, LLC 18.500% 1129/199
\V\' l. u

Environrrit

Michael William Young, a married man dealing in SWN Production Corttpany, LLC 16.000% 1033/328
his sole and separate property
Christine Rae Lowe, a widow Ches^ake Appaiachia, LLC 12.500% 680/417
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9-20-12.1

Chesapeake Appalachia, U.C SWN Prtxiuction Company. LLC 33/110

Vivian Shutlef, widow American Petroleum Partners Operating LLC 18.000% 916/642

American Petroleum Partners Operating LLC SWN Production Company. LLC 42/567

Matthew L Miller and Monica A. Miller, husband TH Exploration, aC 19.000% 960/429

and wife

TH Exploration, LLC SWN Production Company, LLC 44/132

Christina M. Frohnapfel Stone Energy Corporation 19.000% 851/456

Stone Energy Corporation EQT Production Comparty 38/75

EQT Production Company SWN Production Company, LLC 42/444

□avid P. Frohnapfel and Lynn E. Frohnapfel, Stone Energy Corporation 19.000% 651/458
husband and wife

Stone Energy Corporation EQT Production Company 38/75
EQT Production Company SWN Production Company, UC 42/444
Patrick A. Frohnapfel and Usa A. Frohnapfel, Stone Energy Corporation 19.000% 851/452
husband and wife

Stone Energy Corporation EQT Production Company 38/75
EQT Production Company SWN Production Company, LLC 42/444
Barbara L Pancake and William R. Pancake, Stone Energy Corporation 19.000% 851/460
husband and wife

Stone Energy Corporation EQT Production Company 38/75
EQT Production Company SWN Production Company, LLC 42/444
Helen 8. Shutler Stone Energy Cor()oration 19.000% 851/462
Stone Energy Corporation EQT Production Company 38/75
EQT Production Company SWN Production Company, LLC 42/444
Christina M. Frohnapfel SWN Production Company, aC 19.000% 1134/571
David P. Frohnapfel SWN Production Company, LLC 19.000% 1134/595
Patrick A. Frohnapfel SWN Production Company, LLC 19.000% 1134/587
Barbara Pancake SWN Production Company, aC 19-000% 1134/579
Lisa A. Frohnapfel SWN Production Company, aC 19.001^ 1134/563
Lynn E. Fronaphel SWN Production Companv. aC 19.000% lUi^s

Royalty Owner n/a n/a n/a
Lynn E. Cook, a/k/a Lynn Ellen Cook SWN Production Company, aC 16.000% 915/404
Mary K. McKeets, a/kja Mary Katherine Schoene, SWN Production Company, UC 16.000% 915/426
a/k/a Mary K. McKets
FrancesJ. Pucharich, a/k/a FrancesJo Pucharich SWN Production Company, aC 16.000% 915/414

Amy C. Murray, a/k/a Amy Christine Murray SWN Production Company, aC 16.000% 915/422
Suzanne Thompson SWN Production Company, LLC 16.000% 915/418
Margaret J. Miller, aA/a Margaret Julia A^es SWN Production Company, LLC 17.000% 916/159
Milter, a/k/a Meg J. Dolin, a single woman

Mark HJ. Miller and Cheryl Miller, his wife SWN Production Company, LLC 17.000% 916/155
Mary C Wright, a single woman SWN Production Company, aC 17.000% 915/397
Constance S. Miller and Charles Alien Miller, Sr., her SWN Production Company, LLC 18.000% 920/146
husband

Teresa Church, married dealing with her sole and SWN Production Company, LLC 18.000% 926/303
separate property

Oonna K. Voho. widow SWN Production Company, aC 16.000% 956/238
Joseph E. Masters, a single man SWN Production Company, LLC 16.000% 961/225
Albert H. Hohman artd Mary Louise Herman, SWN Production Company, LLC 18.750% 926/299
Trustees of the Hohman Revocable Trust dated

8/8/2014
Michael William Young, single Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC. 12.500% 682/508
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC SWN Production Company, aC 33/110
Christine Rae Lowe, a widow Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 12.500% 682/520
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC SWN Production Company, LLC 33/110
David Paul Weigand, single Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 15.000% 685/247
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC SWN Production Cbmpany, LLC 33/110
Mary Josephine Nice and Jacob Woodrow Nice, TH Exploration, LLC 18.000% 876/161
wife and husband
TH Exploration, LLC SWN Production Company, aC 44/132
Rot>ert Francis Viilers and April Lynn Villers, TH Exploration, LLC 18.000% 885/47
husband and wife

TH Exploration, LLC SWN Production Company, aC 41/299
Matthew L Miller and Monica A Miller, hust>and TH Exploration, aC 19.000% 960/429
and wife
TH Exploration, LLC SWN Production Company, LLC 41/299
Vivian Shutler, widow American Petroleum Partners Operating aC 18.000% 916/642

American Petroleum Partners Operating LLC SWN Production Company. aC 42/567

Christina M. Frohnapfel Stotte Ettergy Corporation 19.000% 851/456
Stone Energy Corporation EQT Produaion Company 38/75
EQT Production Company SWN Production Company. aC 42/444
David P. Frohnapfel and Lynn E. Frohnapfel, Stone Ertergy Corporation 19.000% 851/458
husband and wife
Stone Energy Corporation EQT Production Company 38/75
EQT Production Company SWN Production Company, aC 42/444
Patrick A. Frohnapfel and Lisa A Frohnapfel, Stone Energy Corporation 19.000% 851/452
husttand and wife
Stone Energy Corporation EQT Production Compaity 38/75
EQT Produaioo Company SWN Production Company, UC 42/444
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Exhibit "A"

Barbara L Pancake and William R, Par\cake,

husband and wile

Stone Energy Corporation

EQT Production Company

Helen B.Shutler

Stone Energy Corporation

ECiT Production Company

Christina M. frohnaplel

David P. Frohnapfd

Patrick A. Frohnapfel

Barbara Pancake

Lisa A. Frohnapfel
Lynn E- Fronaphel

Stone Energy Corporation

EQT Production Company

SWN Production Company, LLC

Stone Energy Corporation

EQT Produnlon Company
SWN Production Company, LLC

SWN Produaion Company, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC

^WN_Productiot^om^^

I9.000K

19.000K

19.000K

19.00DK

19-OOCW

19.000K

19.00094

851/460

38/75

42/444

851/462

38/75

42/444

1134/571

1134/595

1134/587

1134/579

1134/563

1134/555

9-20-8 Royalty Owner

Agnes Hasklns, f/k/a Agnes Weigand, a married
woman dealing In her sole and separate property

n/a
SWN Production Company, LLC

Jeffrey W. Sllchuk, a single man SWN Production Company, LLC

Abagail I. BurkeyandZachary Burfcey.her husband SWN Production Company, LLC

SWN Produaion Company, LLC

SWN Produaion Company, LLC
SWN Produaion Company, LLC

Judy Weigand, a single woman
Rosemary Lewis, a single woman

Nancy Lipscomb, f/k/a Nancy Weigand and Randall

Lipscomb, her husband
Catherine Laier, f/k/a Catherine Weigand and Philip SWN Production Company. LLC

Laler, her husband

Lynn E. Cook, aA/a Lynn Ellen Cook

Mary K. McKeets, a/k/a Mary Katherine Schoene,

aA/e Mary K. McKets
Frances J. Pucharich, a/V/a Frances Jo Pucharlch

SWN Production Company. LLC

SWN Produaion Company. LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC

Amy C Murray, a/k/a Amy Christine Murray
Suranrte Thompson

Margaret J. Miller, a/k/a Margaret Julia Agttes

Miller, aA/a Meg J. Dolln, a single woman

Mark HJ. Miller and Cheryl Miller, his wife

Mary C Wright, a single woman

Constance S. Miller and Charles JLtfen Miller, Sr., her

husband

Teresa Church, married dealing with her sole and

separate property

Donna K. Yoho, widow

Kevin Cecil, Sherriff of Marshdl Oxinty, as

Conservator of Brenda Garda

Joseph E. Masters, a single man

Albert H. Hohman and Mary Louise Hohman,

Trustees of the Hohman Revocable Trust dated

8/8/2014
Mary Belot. widow
Joseph Blatt, a divorced man

Kevin L Blatt, a married man dealing in his sole and

separate property

Lawrence E. Blatt. Jr., a married man dealing in his

sole and separate property
Michael J. Blatt, a married man dealing in his sole

and separate property
Richard P. Blatt, a married man dealing in his sole

and separate property
Steven M. Blatt, a married man dealing in his sole

and separate property
Thomas E. Blatt, a single man
William J. Blatt, Jr., a single man

Rita 0. Border, married dealing in her sole and

separate property

Beverly Milton, married dealing in her sole and

separate property

Robert H. Hall and Jennifer D. Hall, husband and

wife

Kevin J. Blatt, Trustee of the Blatt Family
Lisa M. Lanu and Christopher Lantz, wife and

husband

Edna M. McCombs, a widow
Frieda Siebieda, widow

David L.Wilson,widower

Michael William Young, single
Chesapeake Appalachia. LLC

Christine Rae Lowe, a widow

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC
James B. Miller and Helen M. Miller, his wife

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC
EfeanorT. Miller, a/k/a Eleanor Miller, single

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

SWN Produaion Company, LLC

SWN Production Compaity, LLC
SWN Produaion Company, LLC

SWN Produaion Company, LLC

SWN Produaion Company, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC

SWN Production tompany, LLC

SWN Production Comparry, LLC
SWN Produaion Company, LLC

SWN Produaion Company, LLC
SWN Produaion Company, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC
SWN Produaion Comparty, LLC

SWN Produaion Company, LLC

SWN Produaion Company, LLC

SWN Produaion Company, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC
SWN Produaion Company, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC

SWN Produaion Company, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC

SWN Produaion Company, LLC
SWN Produaion Company, LLC

SWN Produaion Company, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
SWN Produaion Company, LLC

Ches^ake Appalachia, LLC.

SWN Produaion Company, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia. LLC.
SWN Production Company, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

SWN Produaion Company, LLC

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

SWN Produaion Company, LLC

n/a
12.50094

17.00094

17.00094

17.00094

17.00094

17.00094

17.00094

16.00094

16.00094

16.00094

16.00094

16.00094

17.00094

17.00094

17.00094

16.00(B4

16.00094

16.00094

16.00094

16.00094

18.75094

17.00094

17.00094

17.00094

17.00094

17.00094

17.00094

17.00094

17.00094

17.00094

17.00094

17.00094

16.00094

17.00094

17.00094

17.00094

17.00094

17.00094

12.50094

12.50094

12.50094

12.50094

n/a
885/152

685/155

885/137

885/143
885/140

885/146

885/149

915/404

915/426

915/414

915/422

915/418

916/159

916/155

915/397

920/146

926/303

956/238

962/113

961/225

926/299

1120/387

1066/68
1062/598

1062/586

1066/62

1062/574

1062/580

1062/568

1066/56

1121/196

1120/382

1011/S

1062/592

1066/50

1066/74

1119/570

1066/80

682/508

33/110

682/520

33/110

686/336

33/110

686/340

33/110

5,»K
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Exhibit "A"

David Paul Weigand, single

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

Mary Ann Hedderly and Russell L Hedderly, her

husband

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC
Laura Marie Oolan and Stephen M. Oolan, her

husband

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC
Michael P. Yeager and Nancy K. Yeager, his wife

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

Robert F. Yeager and Rae E. Yeager, his wife

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

Robert L WIegand and Ruth E. Wiegand, his wife

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC
Anthony G. Hall and Paula S. Hall, his wife

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

William A. Hall and Lori A. Hall, his wife

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

Elby J. Lephew, a widower
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC
Charles A. Wiegand, a married man dealing in his

sole and separate property
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC
Leoftard L Wiegand and Nancy E. Wiegand, his wife

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

Kenneth A. Wiegand and Ardie M. Wiegand, his
wife

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

Claude R. Wiegand and Sylvia I. Wiegand, his wife

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

Lorl Ann Thompson, f/k/a Lorl Ann Hall, a single

woman

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

Mary Josephine Nice and Jacob Woodrow Nice,

wife and husband

TH Exploration, LLC
Robert Frands Vlllers and April Lynn Vlllers,

husband and wife

TH Exploration, LLC

Matthew L Miller and Monica A. Miller, husband

and wife

TH Exploration, LLC

Vivian Shutler, widow

American Petroleum Partners Operating LLC

Christina M. Frohnapfd

David P. Frohnapfel
Patrick A. Frohnapfel
Barbara Pancake

Lisa A. Frohnapfel

Lynn E. Fronaphel

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC.
SWN Production Company, LLC

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

SVYN Production Company, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC
TH Exploration, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC
TH Exploration, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC

TH Exploration, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC

American Petroleum Partners Operating LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC

SWN Production Company, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC

SWN Production Company. LLC

15.(X)0K 685/247

33/110

IZSOOK 693/628

33/110

12.500K 710/102

33/110

12.500K 701/26

33/110

l^SOOK 701/29

33/110

18.7S0K 703/522

33/110

18.7S0K 704/462

33/110

1S.750K 704/459

33/110

1&750K 707/137

93/110

18.750K 708/79

33/110

18.750K 712/223

33/110

ia750K 712/220

33/110

18.750K 710/137

33/110

17.000K 740/562

33/110

18.000% 876/161

44/132

l&OOOK 885/47

41/299

19.000% 960/429

41/299

18.000% 916/642

42/567

19.000% 1134/571

19.000% 1134/595

19.000% 1134/587

19.000% 1134/579

19.000% 1134/563

19.000% 1134/555

15.000% 63/329

209/552

239/81

9-20-11 Maggie Breiding

South Penn Oil Company

South Penn Natural Gas Company

Dallls Snyder and Sam Beren, partners, trading and

doing business as Snyder and Beren

John H. Robinson and Blanche Eagon, as

Executrix of the Estate of George F. Eagon,

deceased, Blanche Eagon, in her own right, Mildred
M. Lartigue and Carl L Eagon, by

Paul J. Shiben and Joseph V. DeMarco, Jr.,

their Attorrteys in Fact, and Elva Robinson,

Executrix of the Estate of the said John H.

Robinson, now deceased, Elva Robinson and

Mary Ellen Davis

L L Thomas

South Penn Natural Gas Company
Dalils Snyder and Sam Beren, partners,

trading and doing business as Snyder and

Beren

John H. Robinson and George F. Eagon

Elva Robinson and Mary Ellen Davis

1/443

3/49S

Elva Robinson and Mary Ellen Davis Andrew L Henry, Charles E. Reed and Harry R. 4/35
Cronin, Jr.

Katherine A. Henry and Harry R. Cronin, Jr. Charles E. Reed and Kathryn C Reed, husband 397/495
and wife

Kathryn C Reed, a widow and unmarried Carl Perkins 434/441
Carl Perkins and Dorothy Louise Perkins, husband Perkins Oil and Gas, Inc. 17/593
artd wife

Perkins Oil and Gas, Inc. Stone Energy Corporation 26/322
Stone Energy CPrporation EQT Production Company 38/75

OK

07/01/2022
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EOT Production Company

John F. Fox and Lizzie Fox, husband and wife

South Penn Oil Company

South Penn Natural Gas Company

Dallls Snyder and Sam Beren, partners, trading and

doing business as Snyder and Beren

John H. Robinson and Blanche Eagon, as

Executrix of the Estate of George F. Eagon,

deceased, Blanche Eagon, In her own right, Mildred

M. Lartigue and Carl L Eagon, by

Paul J. Shiben and Joseph V. OeMarco, Jr.,

their Attorneys In Fact, and Elva Robinson,

Executrix of the Estate of the said John H.

Robinson, now deceased, Elva Robinson and

Mary Ellen Davis

Elva Robinson and Mary Ellen Davis

Katherine A. Henry and Harry R. Cronin, Jr.

Kathryn C Reed, a widow and unmarried
Carl Perkins and Dorothy Louise Perkins, husband

and wife

Perkins Oil and Gas, Inc.

Stone Energy Corporation

EOT Production Company
Barbara Wayman, Michael Wayman, Annie

Wayman, Amelia Basehait, John Basehart, Katie

Herman and Wendall Herman

SWN Production Company, LLC

L L Thomas

South Penn Natural Gas Company

Dallls Snyder and Sam Beren, partners,

trading and doing business as Snyder and

Beren

John H. Robinson and George F. Eagon

South Penn Oil Company

South Penn Natural Gas Company

Dallis Snyder and Sam Beren, partners,

doing business as Snyder and Beren

Elva Robinson and Mary Ellen Davis

Andrew L Henry, Charles E. Reed and Harry R.

Cronin, Jr.

Charles E. Reed and Kathryn C Reed, husband

and wife

Carl Perkins

Perkins Oil and Gas, Inc.

Stone Ertergy Corporation

EOT Production Company

SWN Production Company, LLC
South Penn Oil Company

South Penn Natural Gas Company

Dallis Snyder and Sam Beren, partners,

trading and doing business as Snyder and

Beren

and John H. Robinson and George F. Eagon

John H. Robirtson and Blanche Eagon, as

Executrix of the Estate of Geo^e F. Eagon,

deceased, Blanche Eagon, In her own right, Mildred

M. Lartigue and Carl L. Eagon, by

Paul J. Shiben and Joseph V. DeMarco, Jr.,

their Attorneys In Fact, and Elva Robinson,

Executrix of the Estate of the said John H.

Robinson, now deceased, Elva Robirtson and

Mary Ellen Davis

Elva Robinson and Mary Ellen Davis

Katherine A. Henry and Harry R. Cronin, Jr.

Kathryn C Reed, a widow and unmarried

Carl Perkins and Dorothy Louise Perkins, husband

and wife

Perkins Oil and Gas, Inc.

Stone Energy Corporation

Elva Robinson and Mary Ellen Davis

Andrew L. Henry, Charles E. Reed and Harry R.

Cronin, Jr.

Charles E. Reed and Kathryn C Reed, husband

and wife

Carl Perkins

Perkins Oil and Gas, Inc.

Stone Energy Corporation
EOT Production Company

42/638

63/332

209/5S2

239/81

1/443

3/495

4/35

397/495

434/441

17/593

26/322

38/75

42/638

74/492

209/552

239/81

1/443

3/495

4/35

397/495

434/441

17/593

26/322

38/75

11 9-20-9.2 James Miller and Helen Miller, husband and wife, as SWN Production Company, LLC
joint tenants with rights of survnorship

laOOOK 1128/672 096

12 9-20-9.1 James Miller and Helen Miller, husband and wife, as SWN Production Company, LLC
joint tenants with rights of survivorship

18.000K 1128/672 096

13 9-20-7.1 David P. Frohnapfel and Lynn E. Frohrtapfel, TH Exploration, LLC

husband and wife

TH Exploration, LLC SWN Production Company, UC

19.000K 958/103

1134/238

096

14 9-20-7 Sonny Michael Tagg, aA/a Sonny M. Ta® and Linda TH Exploration, LLC
L. Tagg, husband and wife

TH Exploration, LLC SWN Production Company, ac

19.000X 936/521

1134/238

096

OK»c«
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swn
Production Company"

SWN Production Company, LLC

1300 Fort Pierpont Dr. Ste 201

Morgantown, WV 26508

Tet 304 8841610

Fax; 304 47124Q7

www.swn.com

April 25,2022

Ml". Chai'les Brewer

WY DEP Office of Oil & Gas

601 S?"- St, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: SWN's proposed Now Well; Blatt WTZ 205H in Wetzel County, West Virginia, Drilling under St.
Joseph Baker Hill road and Villers Road.

Dear Mr. Brewer;

SWN Production Company, LLC ("SWN") is applying for a drilling pennit for the above referenced
well. The State of West Virginia has raised some concern as to SWN's right to drill under St. Joseph
Baker Hill road and Villers Road. Please be advised that SWN has leased all mineral owners under said

route as it relates to the above-referenced well and unit.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Ian R. Nicas

Staff Landman

SWN Production Company, LLC

OKic« 0^
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: API No. 47- 103 6351*9
Operator's Well No. BiaitWTZ205H

Well Pad Name: Biattwrz

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Easting:

Northing:
Public Road Access:

Generally used fann name:

State:

County:

District:

Quadrangle:

West Virginia

103-Wetzel

Proctor

UTM NAD 83
526,727.525

4,396,287.932

St. Joesph Baker Hill Road

Wlleyville Blatt WTZ

Watershed: Blake Fork of Lynn Camp Run of Fish Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11 (b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

"PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or ® NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

® 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or □ NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

S 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

S 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

E 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

® 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Office 01 Oil s-od Gsft

MW 2 0 2022

pn\;iron

OOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class 11 Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11 (b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.
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Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, 1 Brittany Woody ^ |,ave read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility,^oj^|lt)e and imprisonment.

Senior Regulatory AnalVs

304-884-1610

Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC

By: Brittany Woody

Its:

Telephone:

Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201

Morgantown, WV 26508

Facsimile: 304-884-1690

Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.com

REIO CROFT

Notary Public Official Seal

5/7W State of West Virginia
My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2024

47 Sparrow Lane Morgantown WV 26508

Subscribed and sworn before me this 3 day of . 'ZOZ'^

Notary Public

My Commission Expires z021_

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.

ncCEiyED -
Office of O'i od G£8

MAY 2 0

Environi"'-:
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CertiflcatioD of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I Brittany Woody ^ have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility>of fitie and imprisonment.

By:

its:

Telephone:

Brittany Woody —

Senior Regulatory AnalysDl^^^W/P^
304-884-1610 v,

Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201

Morgantown, WV 26508

Facsimile:

Email:

304-884-1690

Brittany_Woody@swn.com

REID CROFT

Notary Public Official Seal
State of West Virginia

My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2024
47 Sparrow Lane Morgantown WV 26508

Subscribed and sworn before me this ^ day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expiies_ 0 7M

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your persona! information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofflcer@wv.gov.

nSOElVtD
Office .idG.8

m 2 0

■--- "
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(9-13)
API NO. 47- 103 -

OPERATOR WELL NO. BiaKWTzaosH

Weil Pad Name: Biaw wrz

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requi^ment: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice:

Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY
WELL WORK

Date Permit Application Filed:

□ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

n PERSONAL □ REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-lO(b) no later than the fi ling date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c). section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice 0 WSSP Notice 0 E&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s)
Name: Tami Blatt

[7] COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: CNX %:Leatherwood Attn: Casey Saunders

Address: 760 Northeast Ave Address: 275 Technology Drive, Suite 101
Tallmadge, OH 44278 Canonsburg, PA 15317

Name: Patsy Oulany & Dennis Romanoski

Address: 1333 2nd street
Moundsville, WV 26041

□ COAL OPERATOR
Name:
Address:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name:

Address:

0 SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Name:

nHCElVFD
Office of O'l Ges

MAY 2 0 Z0Z2

\W'De\.". 'i.-riauf
IBivironmenLal rTolecLlon

Name:
Address:

Address:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits)
Name:

0 OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
Name: Energy Attn: Garrett Word

Address: Houston Office Bank of America 700 Louisiana St

Address: Houston, TX 77002

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

07/01/2022



WW-6A API NO. 47-103 - 0 "^^03
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. BiatiwT2 205H

Well Pad Name: Biattwrz

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later the

-511
1 the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice; ( Date Permit Application Filed

Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

n PERSONAL 0 REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confinnation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of tlie following persons; (I) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, ifthe surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled Is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal scams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feel of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safet>' Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice 0 WSSP Notice □E&S Plan Notice □ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:
0 SURFACE OWNER(s) □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Lawrence & Irene Blatl Name:
Address: 760 Northeast Ave AddreSS:
Tallmadge, OH 44278 O'*
Name: Michael & Janice Blatt □ COAL OPERATOR
Address: 820 South Munro Road Name: % 0 20?-^
Tallmadge. OH 44278 - Address:
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance) vV\'
Name: U SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WEiavlronmen
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name:
Name; Address:
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name: _
Name: Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

07/01/2022
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(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. BiaHWTZ205H

Well Pad Name: Biattwrz

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shaii Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-IO(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (I) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilUng water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained fiom the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57'^ Street, SB, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/paaes/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions .n r^ FlVr-D
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from an^.e^istihg Cisa
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feel or larger used Q (
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in sectio.ij ten of Prouclio
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article "
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured Irom the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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WW-6A API NO. 47-103
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. BiattwTZ205H

Well Pad Name: Biawwrz

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretaiy determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57*St.SE 20
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450 Proiectior

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of personFqualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. BiaiiWTZ205H

Well Pad Name: Biaitwrz
Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-ll(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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(8-13)

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator:®^'*' Pfoduction Co., LLC

Telephone: 304-b84-16io
Email: BriHany_Woody@swn.corTt

API NO. 47-103 mm.
OPERATOR WELL NO. BiaHWTZ2Q5H

Well Pad Name; Biattwrz

Address: 1^00 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201

Morgantown, WV 26508

Facsimile: 304-884-i690

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the nonnal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests, Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofflcer@wv.gov.

^ --

REID CROFT

Notary Public Official Seal
State of West Virginia

My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2024
AfSparrow Lane Morgantown WV 26508

Subscribed and fore me this 3 day of , t'02Z-

Notary Public

My Commission Expires_ s/fzoZ'i

2 0 2C2Z
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WW-6A3 ■ Operator Well No. s'aKWTZ
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
ir/\D Dl AT C|ID\/I7\.'

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry

Date of Notice: Date o f Planned Enti*y:

DeJivei"y method piirsiinnt to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

□ PERSONAL B REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than fort>'-rive days prior to such entiy to: (1) Tlie surface ov,iier of sucli tract; (2) to any owaet-otrlesspc of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary's web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

NoitCv i» hci vu; |>iovmcu (0.

B SURFACE OWNER(s) B COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Name: cnx %uatharwood
Address: ^fiONor&teaatAw Address; lOOO Conac^ Erwrgy Drive
TaJImadge. OH 44278 Canonsburs. PA 15317

niiliir>Ar A

Addr^s: i3Q3 2n street B MINERAL OWNER(s) Cffic- f
Moundsvilla, WV 26041 Name: TemlBlatt
Name: Lawrence & Irene BteW AddreSS: 760 Northeast Ave UAy 2 0 ^022
Address: reo Northeast Ave Tallmadge, OH 44276
Tanimadgo, OH 44278 'please ntt.icli adilitioii.il foniis if necessan" Vf-Od

Environmerital rroie
Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-1 C(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 39.716090, -60.705750
County: wetzei Public Road Access; st. Joseph Baker Hii Road
District; Prodot Watershed: BiaKe
Quadrangle: wiieyviite Generally used farm name:

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57 Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.dep.\vv.go\'/oil-and-gas/pages/def3iilt.asDx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator; swn production company, llc Address: i300FortPiefponiDr.,suRe20i
Telephone: 304-884-1610 Morgafrtown. WV 26508
Email; 8rittany_Woody®swi.com Facsimile: 304-884-1690

oil ntiH Pflva^v Notice'

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulator)
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or a
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office wil
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contac
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depDrivacvofncer@wv,aov.

tion
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WW-6A3 Operator Well No. eiattwTZ

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
ITMTDX- LT*D Dl AT CirO\/r\/

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to

Date of Notice: Date of Planned Entry:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22'6A-10n

□ PERSONAL H REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than fort>'-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such u-act; (2) to any owner orJessge of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, anicle six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement diat copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary's web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

NuUCc iS |>i'Oviucu tOi

S SURFACE OWNER(s) D COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: wichaeia Janice Biau Name:
Address: 820 South Munroe Road Address:
Tallmadge, OH 44270

Adi^: S MINERAL OWNER(s)
Name; Wichael & Janice Blatl

Name; Address: south Munroe Road
Address; Tallmadge. OH 44276

"please attach additional fonn.s if i»ces.sor\-

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows;
State: west Virginia Appfox. Latitude & Longitude: 39.716090. -8o.7057so
County: wetzai Public Road Access: st. Joseph BakerHiii Road
District: Prociof Watershed: Biakp on'o Rivor
Quadrangle: wiiayvwe Generally used farm name: _8tott

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57* Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450), Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretar>' by visiting www.dep.wv.iiov/oil-and-gas/Dages/deFault.asDx.

received
Notice is hereby given by: Office of ' "•
Well Operator: swn production company, llc Address: i300FortPierpontDr..suiie20i v nft "cr
Telephone: 304-864-I6IO Mofgantown. WV 26508 WlAi u
Email: BriH8ny_Woody@swn.coin Facsimile: 304-884-i690 .

RnvironiTic.

Oi! nnrt Gss Prtvacv Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulator)
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third partis in the normal course of business or oi
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office wil
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contac
DEP's Chief Privac)' Officer at deDDrivacvofficer@wv.gov.

2
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WW-6A3

(1/12)

... . 5-?-

Operator Well No. Biawvyrz •

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
^iOTlCE OF ENTRV FOR PL\T SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry

Date of Notice; <^^22 Date of Planned Enti*y: ̂ •''*/2022

Delivery method Diirsuniit to West Vireiiiia Code 5 22-6A-10a

□ PERSONAL
SERVICE

S REGISTERED
MAIL

□ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such euLi y to: (I) Tiie surface owier of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee.otA^l seams
beneath such tract that has tiled a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary's web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

□ SURFACE OWNER(s)
Name:
Address:

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name:
Address:

Address:

Name: _
Address:

S MINERAL OWNER(s)
Name" •- Tmslee of the BlaH Family Ifrevocable Trust
Address: 760 N. Court Ave
Tallmadge. OH 44278

'plea.'W att.ich additional forms if iiecessar\-

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 39.716Q90. -so.rosrso
Public Road Access: St. Joseph SakerHOi Road
Watershed:
Generally used farm name:

State:
County:
District:

West Virginia

Wetzel

Proctor Blake Foik gf iJpfKU Otiio Rtver

Quadrangle: wiieyvrfiie Blatt

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 S?"" Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.deD.wv.cov/oil-and-aas/paues/defaultasDx.

MAY 2 0 ;
Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator; swn production company, llc Address: ISOO Fort Plerpont Dr.. Suite 201
Telephone: 304-884-i6io
Email: Br*tany

Morgantown, WV 26508

_Woo<Jy@swn.com Facsimile: 304.884-i690 W'V " •
nnvirorrrir-'i iU^i '

Oil anH PrJvor'v

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or a
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office wil
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contac
DEP's Chief Privacy* Officer at deDprivacvoFricer@wv.gov.

D

[522

oifcCvion

07/01/2022



WW-6A4 Operator Well No Biattm2 206H
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior lo/ftl(p^ permit application.
Date of Notice: 0^/26/2022 Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND [Z] CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: Lawrence & Irene Blall Name:
Address: 760 Northeast Ave. Address:

Tallmadge, OH 44278

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: IWest Virginia UTM NAD 83 526,727.525
County: Wetzei Northing: 4,396,287,932
District: Proctor Public Road Access: Biake Ridge Road
Quadrangle: Wiieyviiie, wv Generally used farm name: Biati WTZ
Watershed: Slake Fork of Lynn Camp Run of Fish Creek (HUC-10)

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.eov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: swn production Company. LLC Authorized Representative: justin Booth
Address: ISOO Fort Plerpont Road, Suite 200 Address: 13Q0 Fort Pierpont Road, Suite 200

Morgantown, WV 26508 Morgantown, WV 26508

Telephone: 304-884-1675 Telephone: 304-884-1675
Email: justin_booth@swn.com Email: justtn_booth@swn,com
Facsimile: Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov. _ R3CE!VtD

Offic-s of Oil .cod Gs-,8

MAY 2 0 2022

W\/ Depai Imeni. ol
Environmental Protection
07/01/2022



WW-6A4 Operator Well No. BiattWTZ205H
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to permit application.
Date of Notice: 04/26/2022 Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(b)

□ HAND □ CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of llie operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: Michael & Janice Biait Name:
Address: 820 South wunro Road Address:

Tallmadge, OH 44278

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: West Virginia UTMNAD83 526,727.525
County: wetzei Northing: 4,396.287.932
District: Proctor Public Road Access: Biake Ridge Road
Quadrangle: wiieyviiie. wv Generally used farm name: Biattwrz
Watershed: Blake Fork of Lynn Camp Run of Fish Creek (HUC-10)

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: swn Production Company, LLC Authorized Representative: justin Booth
Address: 1300 Fort Plerpont Road, Suite 200 Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Road, Suite 200

Morgantown, WV 26508 Morgantown, WV 26508
Telephone: 304-884-1675 Telephone: 304-884-1675
Email: justin_booth@swn .com Email: )ustin_booth@swn,com
Facsimile: Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov. G£8

2 0 MZ2

Environmental rio07/01/2022



WW-6A4 Operator Well No. BiatiWTZ205H
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6 A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to permit application.
Date of Notice: 04/26/2022 Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND □ CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-l6(b), at least ten days prior to fi ling a pennit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner; Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name; Tami Biait Name:
Address: 760 Noriheasi Ave. Address:

Tallmadge. OH 44278

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia _ (JTM NAD 83 526,727.525
County: wetzei Northing: 4,396,287.932
District; Proctor Public Road Access: Biake Ridge Road
Quadrangle: wiieyviiie, wv Generally used farm name: Biatt WTZ
Watershed: Blake Fork of Lynn Camp Run of Fish Creek (HUC-10)

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 5?"' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Dages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: SWN Production Company, LLC Authorized Representative: Justin Booth
Address: ISOO Fort Pierpont Road. Suite 200 Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Road, Suite 200

Morgantown, WV 26508 Morgantown, WV 26508
Telephone: 304-884-1675 Telephone: 304-884-1675
Email: justin_booth@swn.com Email: justin_booth@swn.com
Facsimile: Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutojy or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal infon|Qa^<^^ase contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofficer@.wv.gov. Ctucs C'i' -'d

m 1 0 2022
Depai tnient 0'EnvwmeVitalPfoiem.on07/01/2022



WW-6A4 Operator Well No. BiattWTZ205H

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-l6(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to^iy^a permit application.
Date of Notice: 04/26/2022 Date Permit Appilcation Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND □ CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of tlie operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: Palsy Oulany & Dennis Romanoskl Name;
Address: i303 2ncjstreei Addrcss:

Moundsville, WV 26041

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia UTM NAD 83 526.727.525
County: Wetzei Northing: 4.396,287.932
District; Proctor Public Road Access: Biake Ridge Road
Quadrangle: wiieyviiie, vw Generally used farm name: BiattwTZ
Watershed: Biake Fork of Lynn Camp Run of Fish Creek (HUC-10)

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.vvv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: swn Production Company, LLC Authorized Representative: Justin Booth
Address: 1300 Fort Plerpom Road, Suite 200 Address: 1300 Fort Plerpont Road, Suite 200

Morgantown, WV 26508 Morgantown. WV 26508
Telephone: 304-884-1675 Telephone: 304-884-1675
Email: justln_tiooth@swn.com Email: justin_booth@swn.com
Facsimile: Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.

RcCeiVcD
Orfice of Oil ^nd Gs.t

MAY 2 0 2022

vW Depaitmsnt of
Environmental Protection

07/01/2022



WW-6A5 Operator Well No. BiattwTZ205H

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing dgjejqf^erinit application.
Date of Notice: 04/26/2022 D-ite Permit Application Filed:

Deliver}' method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

0 CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-l6(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice Is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: Lawrence & Irene Blatt Name:
Address: 760 NortheastAve. Address:

Tailmadge, OH 44278

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: westvirginia UTM NAD 83 526,727,525
County; wetzei Northing; 4,396,267.932
District; Proctor Public Road Access; Blake Ridge Road
Quadrangle: Wiieyviiie. wv Generally used farm name; Biatt wrz
Watershed: Blake Forlt of Lynn Camp Run of Fish Creek (HUC-10)

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(c), this notice shall include; (I)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57"" Street, SB, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/paees/default.aspx.

Well Operator: SWN Production Company, LLC AddreSS: 1300 Fort Pierpont Road. Suite 200
Telephone: 304-884-1675 Morgantown. WV 26508
Email; justin_booth@swn.com Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofflcer@.wv.gov.

M/IV 2 0 2022

07/01/2022



WW-6A5 Operator Well No. BiaiiwTZ205H
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing (^tJf^ql^perinit application.
Date of Notice: 04/26/2022 Date Permit Application Filed: _

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

H CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OVVNERfs)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: Michael & Janice Biaii Name:
Address: 820 south wunra Road Address:

Tallmadge. OH 44278

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia _ UTM NAD 83 526.727.525
County: wetzei Northing: 4,396,267.932
District: Proctor Public Road Access: Blake Ridge Road
Quadrangle: wiieyviiie. wv Generally used farm name: siatt wrz
Watershed: Blake Fork of Lynn Camp Run of Fish Creek (HUC-10)

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (I )A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I0(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/defauit.aspx.

Well Operator: SWN Production company, LLC AddreSS: 1300 Fort Plerponl Road, Suite 200
Telephone: 304-884-1675 Morgantown. WV 26508
Email: justin_booih@swn.com Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Infonnation Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofricer@wv.gov.

RECEIVED
Office of C'ij ■ od G.-s

MAY 2 0 2022

\W Departrneni. cV
Environmental Protecliv n

07/01/2022



WW-6A5 Operator Well No. Biatt mz 205h
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing permit application.
Date of Notice; 04/26/2022 Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

H CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (I) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: Tami Biait Name:
Address: 760 NortheastAve. Address:

Tailmadge, OH 44278

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia UTM NAD 83 Easting: 526,727.525
County: Wetzei Northing: 4,396,267,932
District: Proctor Publlc Road Access: Slake Ridge Road
Quadrangle: wiieyvi))e,wv Generally used farm name: Biattwrz
Watershed: Blake Fork of Lynn Camp Run of Fish Creek (HUC-10)

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (l)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57'*' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.asDX.

Well Operator: SWN Production Company. LLC Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Road, Suite 200
Telephone: 304-884-1675 Morganlown, VW 26508
Email: jusUn_booth@swn.com Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.

nECEIVtD
Oilsnd Gaa

MAY 2 0 2022
WVDoparfmentofEnvironmental Protection07/01/2022



WW-6A5 Operator Well No. B'a« wtz 205h
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing^^,tip ̂  permit application.
Date of Notice: 0-4/25/2022 Date Permit Application Filed:

Iling^atpjSlr I
I: D|n

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

0 CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: Ps'sy Oulany & Dennis Romanoski Name;
Address: 1303 2nd Street Address:

Moundsvllle, WV 26041

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia UTM NAD 83 Easting: 526,727.525
County: wetzei Northing: 4,396,287.932
District: Proctor Public Road Access: Blake Ridge Road
Quadrangle: wiieyviiie, wv Generally used farm name: Biatt wtz
Watershed: Blake Fork of Lynn Camp Run of Fish Creek (HUC-10)

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57'" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/oages/default.aspx.

Well Operator: SWN Producllon company, LLC AddreSS: 1300 Fort Pierponi Road, Suite 200
Telephone: 304-884-1675 Mor9antown,WV2650e
Email: justin_booth@swn.com Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofflcer@wv.gov.

F-:^CE!VED
OfHce of Oil end Gea

MAY 2 0 zm
IW Department of
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

D. Alan Reed, P.E.

State Highway Engineer

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505

April 26,2022

Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Secretary of Transportation
Commissioner of Highways

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Blatt Pad, Wetzel County
BlattWTZ205HWell Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2012-0264 which has been issued
to Southwestern Energy for access to the State Road for a well site located off Wetzel County
Route 4 SLS MP 3.73.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and
provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

Gary Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Brittany Woody
Southwestern Energy

CH, OM, D-6
File

Casa

MAY 2 0 2C22
_ WVDe;.o, ..,2,..
Environmental i-Voi'^L-n

E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
07/01/2022



Attachment VI Frac Additives

'Product Name Product Use Chemical Name CAS Number

AI-303 (U.S. Well Sendees) Mixture Ethyleneglycol 107-21 1

CInnamaidehyde 104-55 2

Butyl cellosolve 111-76 2

Formic acid 64-18 6

Polyether Proprietary
Acetophenone, thiourea, formaldehyde polymer 68527-491 |

AP ONE (U.S. Well Senrlces) Breaker Ammonium persulfate 7727-54-0 1

Bactron K-139 {Champion Technologies) Bioclde Glutaraldehyde 111-30-8 1

Quaternary Ammonium Compounds, Ben2yl-C12-16-Alkyldlmethvl, Chlorides 68424"-85-l " 1
Ethanol 64-17-S !

Bactron K-219 {Champion Technologies) Bloclde Methanol 67-56-1

Quaternary Ammonium Compounds, 8enzyl-C12-16-AlkyidimethvI, Chlorides 68424-85-1

CarboNRT Tracer Ceramic Proppant 66402-68-4

EC6486A (Naico Champion) Scale Inhibitor AmIneTriphosphate Proprietary

Ethylene Glycol 107-21-1

EC6734A (Champion Technologies) Bioclde Hydrogen Peroxide 7722-84-1

Acetic Acid 'm-19-7
Peroxyacetic Acid 79-21-0

Econo-CI200 (5WN Well Services) Corrosion Inhibitor Methanol 67-56-1

Oxyalkylated fatty acid 6895l'67-7
Fatty acids 61790-12-3

Modified thiourea polymer 68S27-49-1

Water 7732-18-5

Hydrochloric acid 7647-01-0

Potassium acetate 127-08-2

Formaldehyde 50-00-0

Ecopol-FEAC {SWN Well Services) Iron Control Acetic Acid 64-19-7

Otric Acid 77-92-9 ;

Water 7732-1^5 [

F0P-SU76-15 (Halliburton) Friction Reducer Polyacylate Proprietary j

Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 64742"-4^ !

FLOJET DR900 LPP (SWN Well Services) Friction Reducer Distillates (petroleum) hydrotreated light 64674-47-8 1

Ethylene Glycol 107-21-1 1

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxylated propoxylated 68213-24-1 !

Fatty Alcohols ethoxylated Proprietary

Water 7732-18-5 " 1
FI.OJET DRP1130X (SWN Well Services) Friction Reducer Proprietary Proprietary 1

FR-76 (Halliburton) Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 64742-47-8 I

inorganic Salt Proprietary

6YPTR0N T-390 (Champion Technologies) Scale Inhibitor Methanol 67-56-1 !

Nonylphenol Etiioxylate Proprietary I

HAI-ISOE (Halliburton) Corrosion Inhibitor No hazardous substance N/A 1

Ha(SWNW^1 Sendees) HydrochollcAtid Hydrochloric Acid 7647-01-0 1
Water " 7732-18-5 " !

LP-65 MC (Halliburton) Scale InhibltM' Organic phosphonate Proprietary

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9 1

OPn-FL£X (U.S. Well Sendees) Vtscoslfying Agent Distillates, petroleum, hydrotreated light 64742-47-8

Plexslick 930 Friction Reducer Copolymer of 2-propenamlde Proprietary

Hydrotreated Distillate "m742^47~8"""
Sodium Chloride "7647-14-5"
Alcohols, CX2-16, Exoxylated 68551-12-2""
Oleic Acid Diethanolamide 93-83-4

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9

Plexslick953 Friction Reducer Petroleum Distillate 64742-47-8

Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9 1

N,N-bls (2-hydroxyethyl) oleamide 93-83-4

Plexslick 957 friction Reducer Petroleum Distillate 64742-47-8 |

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9 ^
Oieic Acid Diethanolamide 93-83-4 13

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxylated 68551-12-2 1
Water 7732-15-5 1

Plexslick 996 no data available Copolymer of 2-Propeenamide 64741-47-8 "]Distillates (petroleum), hydotreated light

Alcohol Ethoxylate •••••••• |
Surfactant

WFRA-2000 (U.S. Well Senrlces) Anionic Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light distillate (petroleum) 64742-47-8

Pfopenolc acid, polymer with propenamlde 9003-06 9

Plexaid 655 NM Scale inhibitor DIethylenetriamlne penta (methytene phosphonic acid) 15827-30-8

Plexslick 922 no data available Copolymer of 2-propenaminde 69418-26-4

Distillates (petroleum), hydotreated light 64742-47-8

Ammonium chloride ((NH4)CI) 12125-02-9

OleIc Acid DIethnoiamlde 93-83-4

TofcldedFrac Mixture Phosphonium, tetrakis (hydroxymethyl). Sulfate SS66-30-8"
Quaternary ammonium Compounds, 8enzvl-C12-lG-Alkyldlmethyl, Chlorides '68424"-85-l

Ethanol 64-17-5 1

Toleide PSSOA Biocldal product Tetrakis (hydroxymethyl) phosphonium sulphate 55566-30-8 |

Acrylic acid terpolymer containing carboxylate phosphonate and sulfonate

groups 397256-50-7 :

LO-2950 Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 64742-47-8 1

Ethoxylated alcohol Proprietary !

Poly (oxy-1.2-ethanedlyl) alpha,-tridecyi-.omega.-hydroxy-, branched 69011-36-5

Ugend LD-7750W Scale Control Methanol 67-56-1

Phosphonic Acid Salt Proprietary

MC MX 8-4743 Specialty Product Sodium Nitrate 7631-99-4 1
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MARSHALL

WTZEL COUNTY

BLATT WTZ PAD

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

AS-BUILT

PROCTOR DISTRICT, WETZEL COUNTY, WV
NOVEMBER 2015

r=i5oo

BWTTWT2PA0

(UMITS OF DISTURBANCE]

PATSY LDUUNEY Road>28,(BSSq.Ft.

D.B. ̂1/720

TM4/12

PAUlftCYNTLflAFOX Roads 4,005 Sq. Ft

D.B. 323/72

TM4/2

BUTT ETAt Roads2S(L730Sq. Ft.

D.B.428/844 Pads 277,800 Sq. Ft

TM4/3,4/13,4/4,4/S

KIMBERLYC HOFFMAN RoadsSSSq. Ft.

D.B. 420/699

TM4/40

MODIRED LOD= 12.9 ACRES

MATTWrZ IN

API#*7-103-M1«H
(NM}83)

LAT; 39.715975

LONG: 80.688176

BUn W7 3H

APIf47-t03-03U4H
(NAD83}

LAT; 39.716025

LX)NG; 80.688255

MATT luff? en

APl|47-t03-02769H
(NA083)

lAT: 39.716018

LONG; 80.688133

ftATTWT2 2H

lAT: 39.716000

LONG: 80.688216

COORDINATES:
aATTWT? 7HSITE aOWNCE

PROJECT

LOCATION
39.715951

UT: 39.7 5969
LONG: 80.688140

LONG: 80.705275

BIATT W. 1PH
AT BUTT PAD

39.715993
UT: 39.716219 LONG: 80.688094
LONG: 80.686830

BLATT mz ̂oa^

(NA033)
UT: 39.716043

LONG: 60.688163

39.7 5926

LONG: 80.686 0

CATNTRflG AREA

UT: 39.715306

LONG: 80.703007

No

Jknnii L FitkT JIM 8S

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES

WEa SriE PAD DATA (DRIUING)

CLEAN SUMP
1

EA

ACCESS ROAD DATA (DRJLUNG)

REPAIR POTHOLES & GRADE 1 EA

STONEFOR ROAD 120 TON

WEUSnr PAD DATA (RECIAMATION)

REMOVE SUMP 2 EA

brem:h berm 2 EA

DISCHARGE CHANNEl/S)

RIPRAP 90 TON

OR

EROSION CONTROL FABRIC 120 SY

SPREAD TOPSOIL 860 CY

SEED 8i MULCH 1350 SV

INSTAURSF 485 FT

WVOEP OOG

ACCEPTED AS-BUILT

6/22/2022

TS1. TITl£ SHEET

EP2.I EVACUATION ROL/TE/ PREVAIUNG WIND
EP2.2 fVACUATKN ROUTE/ PREVAIUNG WtfO
AS3.1 ASBULT OVERVIEW

AS3.2 ASSULT

AS3.3 ASSULT

AS3.4 ASeULT

AS3.S ASBULT

AS3.6 ASBULT

A53.7 ASBULT

AS3.8 ASBULT

AS3.9 ASBULT

AS3.10 ASBUTLT

ASR4.1 CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION ACCESS ROAD PROFNI
MRD5.1 RECLAMATION PUN OVERVIEW
MRDS.2 RECLAMATION PLAN

MRD5.3 RECLAMATION PLAN
URD5.4 RECLAMATION PLAN

UR05.S RECLAMATION PLAN

MRD5.6 REXLAMAT10N PLAN

URD5.7 RECLAMATION PLAN

URDS.8 fSCLAMATION PLAN

MRD5J RECLAMATION PLAN

UR0S.10 RECLAUADCN PLAN

URD6.3 imAMATION DETAILS
URD6.4 RECLAMATION DETAILS

REVISION DATE

CHWLCES ON SHEEIS 11-24-2015

AS3.I0 k IIRD5.10

ALSO ADDED SH^ MRD6.4

CHtNGES ON SI€EIS 12-15-2015

AS3.I0 k MRD6.4

PER DCP

UPDATED A^ULT 05-08-2017

AOOCO 5H WELL 05-12-2017

CALL BEFORE | Dial Oil or
YOUDIG!®^j?J5-«48

Production Company™

w-

677 W. Moin SI
Corlisburg. Wv 26301

304-623'6eS1

Jackson Surveying Inc.
TITLE SHEET

TS.1

SOUTHWBSTERtf PRODUCTION COMPANY LLC.
BLATT WTZ PAD

PROCTOR DISTRICT. WETZEL COUNTY. WV
NOVEMBER 20. 2015

07/01/2022



FOR BERU BREU><

SEE REC. PLAN

SHEH fUROS.IO

BLATTETAL

D.B. 426/644

T.M. 4/5

108 ACRESCOORDINATES:
Snr FNTRANCE

RIPRAP AREA
(TVP.)LAT: 39.715969

LONG: 60.70S275 WVDEP OOQ

ACCEPTED AS-BUILT
AT BLAH PM

(WOU)
lAT: 39-716219

LONG; 80.688830

6/22/2022
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T.M. 4/5
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EDGE ACCESS ROAD
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REVISION Q&IE
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CHANCES PER DEP 12-15-2015
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AOOEI 5H WEIL 05-12-2017
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11 4.396420380 526,723.839
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JO»-«23-S6S1

Jackson Surveying Inc.
CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION

ASBUILT
AS3.10

SOUTHWESTERN PRODUCTION COMPANY LLC.
BLATT WTZ PAD

PROCTOR DISTRICT. WETZEL COUNTY. WV
NOVEMBER 20. 2015

07/01/2022




